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et — E'us AU 2 8 1944 /B
(Revised 1 Sept. 19431 R T&P‘[&& ,-\ 11 July 1944

TH 10630 AND. AR 30-1815 Date
. Maltby Thomaa N . NPT 56455552
Last Name “Initial Rank Berial No. 472
{5‘2? 2. ,OAWA: LNE PP 7T 82nd A/B
rganization

___Hgmend.;r_._Er_m_o_L_ : 8 July 1944 K3Il.A. Decomposed
Pleee of Death Date of Desth Caune of Death

e _#2 St Mere Eglise, Frarce

Time and Date of Durial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinstes of Locztion
122 7 K Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yeef] No[l  Attached to Marker Yes ﬁ Ne O
If No Identification Tags ' 7

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body? P

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:-

Deceased’s Right: ROOIC}?:“ 5453;314&52 o Organization %&?ﬂm
’ aves 98508518 121
Deceased’s Lefl: E—EeTume @ Serial No. Rank Organization, Grave No.

Signature or Name, Renk and if possible Organizstion of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial

R AR

If print of identification tag is not affixed £ll in below:

Lol BBl L wor i
. i "

B o S22 \ o Einesgeticy Addressss Idby Mal‘l;::ny
i \@
‘ 1102 Oak St. Beardstown, Illinols .
S S DT
- Religion P
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
Nons Found
g’ l 7 4 Z 50 7
4 -. i\ yll:? :
y ff‘

I ¥ '/ / . L )
&Wﬁ wm person reposting burial / #

i

Veribed by GRS, O
Q. 895 0/5/44.  500M/3/. = } e %{




—— - =

F =<
o4 ’ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
i — = DIRECTIVE NUMBER ~ | DATE
SECTION A — 15 12 477

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

3536 02609

DAY | MONTH l YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH

MALTBY THOMAS E B&433332 PVT e

DAY IMONTH l YEAR

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

ST MERE EGLISE NO 2 = CARENTAN 1 18100 o8

CODE _ | DpisT. pT.
PLOT ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
K 7 122 FRANCE i

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

FRED 1. CLINE UNDERTAKING COMPANY
120 EAST SECOND STREET .

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MR.“MMES H. MALTBY @FATHER)
1102 DAK STREET »_, ~ ..

BEARDSTOWN, [LLINOIS BEARDSTOWN, {LL INO!S ,. .
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Maltby, Thomas E. 36433332 Pyt 5 8 J'ul 1944 7 M&y 1948
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY - . 7. g.'ﬁ
=] S USAGF P Tohn M. Peacooks Eab:
X1 MARKERTD NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION DF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
0D uniform Advanced decomposition
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION ~ * : i
None
# -
MINOR DISCREPANCIES I
Wone
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED INZASKEE Traensfer case \J
d‘ﬁ\ qD&xCo—G/E’
DATE 48 sy John Peaco ck Emb.
CASKET SEALED BY . EMBALMER (S:gna ture)
w,T. Bush /V 7‘ M -
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED HSEIRPANG XA EESE XEE0IB08X Al }ci ngS ’
plates verified by: n_
oate 25 /5 /48 sv H.B. Ryder John Palyok Ir{ -lst Lt. A
| hereby certify that all the foregomg operahons‘ﬁvere conducted and accomphshed under my. rmmedlqle supemsuon
and that the report above is correct. except caske ting
~ f t L&. .c.w.
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
:I Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.
FEV 15 mAR<s 1194




s CNNSPECTION

CHECKL I 2

grrg' RANK SERI AL NUMBER 4
Maltby, Thomas E. Pot 36435882
HEXT OF KIN . ADDRESS ¥
.
SHIPPING CASE General lppearanco CONDITI OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) E SATI SFACTODRY [ ] UNSATI SFACTORY
FINISH (Exterior) REMARK §
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES
HANDLE BOLTS
STENCILIRG — NAMEPLATE

T 2 ya
INSPECTED BY: : E : Eg% >‘.\
1 CASKET [ 7]

CASKET - General ﬁpp‘&r.ﬂ&. COKDITION OF ET (Check One)

(Check ONLY Discrepancies) [ SATI SFACTORY [ ] unsatisrecrory
FINISH (Exterior) REMARK § hMW
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STENCILING ~ NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
0DOR OR MOISTURE

INSPECTED BY:
ROUTED -THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[&d/:pxru

CONDITION OF REMAINS
[ satisEacToRry CJ UNSATI SFAGTORY

CASKET REPAIRED}/ a '(

HNECFSSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

/Y /D

B
# SHIPPING CASE REPALIRED
Ed
SHIPPING CASE CXCHANGED
T e -
REMARK S
TIME DATE SIONATURE OF MORTICE AN TIME DAT SIGNATURE OF IH59ECTING
p 0 ) OFFICER .
2999\ ys ?’f . 71;7@.-99'/‘*‘?’@
REH*EK;
FLOOR SECTION RAY STORAGE NUMBER m _4' .

Vo .

STAMP INCOMIRG OR QUTGOING

0UTROIR

CONTROL NUMBER

6264

QMC FrRu
% MAaR u§

R-5024

(Raproduced by Chicago OM Depoc) -




SCORRECIED ¥ DRE
ORIGINAL DATED
22 August 1%44

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OF
WASHINGTON- 25

REPORT OF DEATH hbp/ 3707 oarz D August 1945
"FULL NAME RRMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Maltby, Thomas E._¢€4. 36 433 332 . PVE
W— Fons DATE OF BIRTH
J Beardstown, Illinols Infantry 20 Aug 22
PLACE OF DEATH ) CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Buropean Area Eilled in action 231 June 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES  _ __ |
YEARS, | MONTHS DAYS
Enropean Area 26 COct 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relatvonship, ond address)

Mra, Lily Maltby, mother, 1102 Oak St., Beardstown, Illinols.

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationahip, and addrean)

Lily Malthy, mother, eguné as above
Mr, Jameg Maltby, father, same as above

TNVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE . IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below
YES NO YES | NO YES \ HO YES ! NO YES NO YES lm X [ves X |wo

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

lj BATTLE

E NON-BATTLE

ON PARACHUIE PAY.

*The individuasl named in this report of désth is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in action status from 11 June 1944 until such absence
wan terminated on 12 August 1944 when evidence considered sufficient te¢ establisd

the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the
European Ares.

Praviously reperted 8 July 1944,

K
©
i

R
S RIS
»

o

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

[
j " ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM EDITION OF | RUAR
i 52_1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,




- —_— - P

€}  WAR DEPARTMENT. (T}
“THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASKINGTON 28, D. €,

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE 23 Auw_lﬂﬁ——'

. q
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRARE
Maltby, Thomas Eo ’ 36,433,332 | Pvt
HOME ADDREGE | 3 ARM OR SERYICE BiA“BF BIRTH
Beardstown, Illinols | Infantry ' 20 Aug 22
PLACE OF DEATH CAUBE OF DRATH DATE OF DEATH
Eurvpean Area ' : Killed in action ' 8 Jul A4
GTATION OF DECEASED ' Ty DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SBERVICE
s - CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE TH:R FAY PURFO.::'.
Eurcpean Area A8 26 Oct 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONEHIF & ADDRESE)

Mrs, Lily Maltby, mother, 1102 Oak Street, Beardstown, Illinois !
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ) TR i
Mrs. Lily Maltby, mother, same as above
¥Mr, James Maltby, father, same as above

INVEBTIGATION WAS DECEASED . AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY . OTHER PAY STATUS

MADET IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MIBCONDUGT &M DLTY STATUS - ABSENOCE STATUS & (sPeciFY RELOW)
YES NO YES NG YES " NGO s [ YES NO © YRS NO YES NS
; ) x x
|
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT ; I
- lﬁ;j -

On Parachute Pay

.I,,I

The individual named in thie repert is shown by the records of the WAR Depart-
ment Yo have been absent in a missing in action status on 11 Jun 4L and subsequently
reported killed in action on 8 Jul 44, such absence was terminated on 12 Aug 44 on
which date evidence of death was recelved by the Secretary of War from a Commander in

the Europsan Are&. N

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. G, 0, FoE L F. O, U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
| B-Ae. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

Q. QM a, =0 A -

WD. AGQ, FORM NQ, B2}, RS MAY 1944 5




I e e O e

~ > -
scorasorm /. ¢ WAR DEPARTMENT | 159066

ORIGINAL DATED THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE A\ &
23 August 1944 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.’ pe
REPORT OF DEATH nop/3707 S oarz 5 August 1945
FULCRANE AT SERIAL NOMBER SRADE
Maltby, Thomas B, ' : 36 433 332 PYT
HOME ADDR . ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
1
Beardstown, Illinois Infantry 20 Aug 22 |
PLACE OF DEATH i CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEA_\TN
European Area ' Killad in action *11 June 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE Tﬂ:_:i:;;g%ﬁ}ggaamr LENG:AHYOPZ:-ES;:ECSE FOR
& YEARS, | MONTHS | DAYS
Inropean Area - i 26 Ogt 42
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relats \thip, and add )

Mrs, Lily Maltby, mother, 1202 Oak St., Beardstown, Illimois.

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)

Lily Malthy, mother, same as sbove
Mr. -James Maltby, father, same as above

INVESTIGATION x WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
; MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (Specify below)
YES | v Yes | mo ves | #o YEs |vo . |ves NO YES | ¥ X [ves X [no
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT * [j BATTLE I:[ NON-BATTLE

ON PARACHUIE PAY.

*The individual named in this report of déath is held by the War Depmriment
to have been in a miseing in action status from 11 June 1944 until such absence
wae verminated on 12 August 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was recsived by the Secretary of War from a Commander im the
Earopean Area.

Praviously reported 8 July 1944.

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

é;{ : Sf c ﬂ
i 2 ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1 '
D AGO FORM 52 _ ‘ Y 1845 MAY BE USED. o s

e

by

i B




) war pEPARTMENT f"l ‘ = "
5

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE i
WASHKINGTON 28, D. C.. : 15806
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT |
L NAME ) SERIAL NUMBER GRADE . eEmvicE : o
MALTBY THOMAS E - 36433332 |pPVT |INF|ETO
PLACE OF CABUALTY ‘ m,“”%———m# e TR s il L SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE : |12 |uunv|44] o |MIa] = 141
< NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ﬁDDRESSIEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, |F ANY. S SHOWN
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID 8iX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INIT_IAI.—I.AST NAME RELATIONSHIP PATE NOTIFIED

MBS  LILY MALTBY MOTHER 2 AUGUST 44 EF gir
NC. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE .

1102 OARK STREET BEARDSTCWN  ILLINOIS .
REMARKS:

L__:] CORRECTED COPY

P
“/ronm 43 -"‘/A:w REQ

AC;-TIDN BY PBOCESS[NG AND VERIFICATiON SECTION: REPCRT VERIFIED

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED 7ﬁln‘lc|-mnam o i : : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): ' -
.  FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED

v

P : :
ForwAsDED e (e el Eods Loa L3 =T Lo Ll

T X .
SPEC. IDEN.” TELEGRAM  ~'WOUNDED ° LETTER . CORRES. . R. & D.°  CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL..
= n

REPORT NOT VERIFIED. NO FORM 43___ NO CAS.BR. FILE__, CHECKED EWM/_L(—,L REVIEWED BY

- 4 THIS ‘SFACE FOR USE OF MACP(INE RECORDS BRA!NCH. A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE| crEw, __RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS 2 MO, | YR. NO. DAY .| MO,| ¥R, AREA pos. [ ETATE | counNTY | .CONF| RacE
1 T } i | : . :
. A N | ! | ]
1 Loy 1 : 1 { | |
34,35 (136, 37,38 | 38! 40| 41] 42| 43 44 45| 46, 47] 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 853

T |
| I
_ 1 :
54| 55, 56, 57| 58{ 59

e e e et

4 ' " DISTRIBUTION -'A",D /- COPIES -
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1844,

DISTRIBUTION “B" D COPIES - ]
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., A.G.0. FORM" ND, 'ﬂm
16 JUNE 1944




r: A T T T S BUDGET BUREAU No. &5-R277, }

AEQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIMS Yo '
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, @RMY.SERIRL NUM.._.. AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL as ~, DATE: ' . .

( My |

i Pet, Thomms B, Melthy, 36 433 332 .

) Piot E, Bow 7, Greve 122, 2h Sopbecher 1957

i Wited States Military Comstery .

i Ste. Mizo Egliso f2, Francs :

{

i Al C

: DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B | LI ’

NOTE.—The hext of kin shouia familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War |l Armed Forces Dead,'' before
filling out this form. Whenthe proper part of this form is filled out and prcperi{vsigned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTQN 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. :

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this for i [
s - - |

L - e aw  5: O e wPIREF, ) 4
’ i . 2
) f, J ames H 2 M& lt b! ‘(&I“ﬁ; ;ﬁ;ﬁ;;:l::gmﬁw fo the deceased by placing an
) (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) ) - |
D WIDOW ]:[ WIDOWER i D SON OVER 21 YEARSOLD D DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD
. . .
] FATHER O worher % [J BroTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [ sister over 21 YEARS oD

[] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X*' in the box opposite the option you have selected.) i

— ey W d—— - AR

D 1. BE INTERRED [N A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. .

! E 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PR[VATE;CEMETERY ;

; City Cemetary Beardstown, Illknols USA | . i
E . j TRANE AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ' '
[0 5. se reTurNED TO . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 1

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

= - —————=—— ———= — (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) - }

o D 4 BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
: = . (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

§ (Please indicate If your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an X" in the proper box)

! 3 DYB‘ Dno

I THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correcti are ¥, indicate
" this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space'below.) . .
i
: - None i . :
: T g ¥
- > oz e e
i G T q{‘? Y
AToeee s P 2 Iy T
. N d - - ﬁ?—
4" Fh}*‘ . ol
. _ &34 ¢ £7VBR
' _ koo NEIT . T @y L ;
| Qerte A s Q\"""’ . S =N i
Qe YES : RN '
' ¥ 2 JAN 1948 ST v T ISE |
yulBaltoey i LN s T
! 0QMG Forw FA= o ' PAGE 1
4 14 NOV 1045 345 MILITARY. 5 ’::‘_:‘;_ " :‘ﬁ? = \.f_ ¥ - 3 z
: : S R B . %
] 4 ey ,I/" " '
i Qe ey e |
R |




frr—

- T T - = 2 J e = b i
e’

. PART [ (Continued) ~

if on Page 17of this form you have selectes__ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yo._ _.wn funeral .cerernonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
L. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ? MIDDLE INITIAL
MALTBY James H. .
NUMBER AND STREET - g ‘| CITY OR TOWN COQUNTY OR PROVINCE - STATE OR TERRITORY OF
1102 Oak Street Beardstown Cass - '.leino(::L ;Nm,b ds
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger uat;on) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS . - TELEPHONE NO.
Beardstown, Illinois USA Beardstown, Illinois U#A - Nore " |

OR
|, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMMNS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Fred I. Cline Undertak Company i 4 ,
NUMBER AND STREET | Caa - CITY OR TOWN I‘ COUNTY OR PROVINCE STSTSE %R %R%Eﬂ?;YOF
120 East Second Straet = = | Bedrdstown, | C&Ss ~~ ~ ~ ['Illinols “USAT ~
EXPRESS CE (Nearest rafiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS . TELEPHONE No.
ardstown, Illinois USA Beardstown, Illinois USA 102

{N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN I_INE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Maltby ‘Lillie M. Mother
NUMBER AND STREET CIiTY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
’ : . " u. . OR COUNTRY
1102 Oak Street Beardstown Cass Illinois 'USIT

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION,OF WORLD WAR 1l AR MED FORCES DEAD,” l AM THE NE)(T OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE-SAID REMAINS.»~ - e & = &% — == @ - un -2 e T e S e g - Bt 1 o e e s

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are_ full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief. -

“th’ j /a4 &_1: %44 ﬂ/%-i/ 1102 Osk Street

{SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) " (STREET AND NUMBER) .
James H, Maltby. Beardstown, Illinols
{NAME FRINTED OR TYPED} {CITY AND STATE)
) ). : SN .
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to -lé;'\-:::lllr y, the” afbn\rs named ‘applicant this 5 day of NOV-
=" 3
.-':",! ;i -~ g L
19_457, at city (or town) of ___Beandamr}.::;m___ countyof -;--Ca’ss 2 and State {or Territory or

S BT .
District) of Illinois TISAZ - --_.g___ T n‘ ey
P P oo %
Ze i PSR

- 2 ) 1
o, ISTER DATHS)

*NOTE ~—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

lic
TOFFICIAL TITLE)

_ PAGE 2 16—50411=1




7. ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUGTIOM®N

y All remarke and informution entered here will be considered as part ./ the Notarial Attestation.
! Gl 3

- —— % ]
/ e * T e = — oo s T S T

\ .
|
.= E
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Z - s
o= ﬁ:-' ‘v
™~ A = d [
Yio ; s .
T . rﬂu -
- e Z":! ~
¥ [

o e P \
L )
i w =T i 4 25y S P - ;
a1 - - - - — e g = e
E
i e J
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20 (
W B3 21 COLLEC™ (" (’

i BEARDSTOWN ILL JUN 22 1948 300P /ﬁ/
CARROLL J GRINNELL LT COL w4 =

=3
REPLY TO YOUR TELEGRAM. SEND REMAINS PVT THOMAS E MALTBY{:f @
CONTROL NUMBER 6264 TO FRED | CLINE UNDERTAKER BEARDSTOWN, iLL v
JAMES H MALTBY

/,u

r

JUN 23 T710A

6264, - % P




Py

MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS | % n CRYPTOGRAFK O CLEAR TEXT
i ]
. Brn !

STh SER, No PRE-CES-)ENCE ‘rm\usnﬁésﬁ:u NSRS ORIG{N.&‘I‘ER DATE TIME GROF
& e = i . . &4" 2 A F,
v DAY LEPTER ,y,o ;
% INR : _ R (A SN S
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT oPERA‘rmGGIGMb & L 5- Gﬁ) GROUP COUNT
L ﬁ»4p’f

TSI 5P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTEE DEPOT

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 4
1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL. NP
ACTION TO: 2
DELR. PRECEDENCE FOR -
2 P . ACTION | INFORMA
"MR. JAMES H. MALTBY & ‘ -
REPORT
*1102 OAK STREET ANY DorieiNALMESSAGE ]
CHARGRS REFERS TO MOTHER MESSAGE
mm‘row’ ILILINOIS IDENTIFICATION l CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: ' 2

TEIS HEADQUARTERS ADVISED REMAINS OF LATE PV, THOMAS B, MALTBY

ARE ENROUTE TO UNITED STATES. RECORDS OF TEIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISF REMAINS

DELIVERED T0 FRED I, CLINE UNDERTAKING COMPARY, 120 EAS‘I' SEGOND STBET,
BEARDSTOWN, ILLIEOQIS.

PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 48 FOURS OR SUEMIT NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT CKICAGO ILLINOIS.
TEIS 1S YOUR FINAL OPPORTUNLTY TO CEANGE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AT GOVERNMENT
EXPENSE. IMPOSSIBLE TO GIVE YOU DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE. T?REE DAYS PRIOR TO
SEIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL
.ROUTING ARD SCEEDULED TIME OF ARRIVAL AT RAILROAD STATION WHERE HE WILL BE RROUESTED
TO ACCEPT REMAINS ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT AND TO INFORM YOU Tb COMPLETE
FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR COOPERATICON WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE. IF YOU
DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SEOQULD REQUEST LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS
ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER

8264 ! :
AND NAME OF DECEASED. CARROLL'J. gR{NNEI_J.
LT, COLONEL, QMG
) CHIBE, AGR DLV. /’J. v

REY. UE
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION '\ R AUTHORIZATION
; CARROLL J. GRINNELL,
LT. COLONEL, QMQ
ORIGINATING AGENCY. r"'I-I'TET-' A SR L
SYMBOL DATE-TIME Gnqﬁ{ OFFICIAL TITLE e
JUN 2 1 egh‘ PAGE OF
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W, W CERTI FICATE Wenall
(AR 30-1830)
1, FILL IN EITHER PART A OR FPART B; NOT BOTH. FDRwAmDDOPY TDDFHCEGF
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERWENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIBARFTCREMETHERACNIRAL, Wikt 2"\. Pl
3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PL&Qf"PRJ&R.TO(F IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

REQUEST FOR RE |MBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT ‘EHEEN&EME

(PLEASE READ ££§6§yi?10ﬁ ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMNPLETING FORM)

Al

lhh-lf OF DECEDENT

ﬁﬂLFBY' THOMAZ R

%l GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
— »

PVT, 36433552 US ARMY
| certify that the sum of $ j:?dﬁ C?Cj was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
6ﬁe named decedent in the below named cemetery.

. of
CLAIM “Lm'm?ntﬁﬁnﬁ JUL 29 1048 % -

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY |

CITT oﬁ COUNTY STATE

| fewid o, 1/

3 '~
I INST%;CTIONS TO PERéN SIGNING THIS FORM

1. Fill in ms reguired and sidn four copies. THIS
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOE.

VIGNATUBE OF CLAJMANT a@&?— '
m.m/msz

2. Return four copies to:

CEICACC Q1 DEPOT -
Anmericen Groves Regletration

AODFESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Strzer or EFD, and State)

1102 OAK STRELT

BELZADSTOUN _Dliinoio
1818 Vv, Pershing Roed RELATIONSKIP TO DECEOENT DATE ‘
Ghlcnga 9' ;111n°15 FATHER Z
. [ /4

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY .
REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
H\“‘n\H (PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN

NAME OF OECEDENT \ Mu[nr
he sum o< $

—

GEADE SERIAL NUMBER

‘g"’;;:’:;id by me from

znsportation of the remains
to the following places:

| certify that t
personal funds in connection
of the above named decedent fr

jth the

iNSERT

cITY

Tkoan

OR TOWN (OF ADDRESS NOT IN A CIT
ICH REMAINS WERE' SHIPPED

INSERT W& AND LOC&TION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
WHICH REMAIN ERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO FERS

SIGNING TRIS FORM

. Fill in ae required

TR b

nd sign four cn}fes. THIS

AUG 10 1948
GNED BY FUNERAL, DIRECTOR.

ies to: ] -‘ ADDRESS ?F C%MfrTF‘(ﬂtsyrﬁEarﬁu'thsre)

FORM NOT TO BE
. Return four ¢

vk ‘).-'t o
- Kejgrxy
. e RELATICNSHIP TO DECECENT DATE ~
.1 L
FORM REFEACES WD AGO FORM R-% c ?
23 i-nil 1238 5G7, QMC FORM R-85048 ] i . .

AND“QNMC FORM R- 5066, “‘“IC!‘ ARE OBSOLETE
TR T

T P




EXPLANAT™AGN OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVA™ CEMETERY

\-/ u : - -
. = . LIS
1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian er private cemetery,
you are resnomsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection., you are en-

titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is_in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowgnce is authorized toward interment expenses whenm interment is in « natiomal or post
cenmetery.

3. The 375 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home. tbe funeral home, church, cemetery. or any other
place designated by you; veult: church services: newspaper notices: tramsportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person whe paid froe his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to iccompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borme by the, person vhg‘incurred or paid the acéditional expenses.

EXPLANATICN OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

" r

1. When the remains are delivered to you at governoment expense prior to burial in
. a ngtioncl or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necassary

to deliver the renains q|tﬁth int to the national or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be Qggltled to qn 1avanco for the cost of transporting the remains

from your home to
outlzned in par

By . Beinburs%!ent o£ trdﬁspa?iatxon expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to dﬂlxver the remains \to ,yoy is LESS than what it would have cost the govera-
ment to deliver tﬁb‘renqxn;.direct gp "y e national or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amou yhdch you nqy be lowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of del;t gyfﬁy“;hq Nefnvent direct to the national or post cemetsry) Bay
not exceed the amount ac aél? e#xpended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

T e R
3. ﬂainbursom?nt by the governmept ( ‘be ;;EE\any to the person who paid from
ik Autional or post cemetery grave

w. :_2 -

interment is mgde ultimately
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Ef"acts of': Pvt, Thomas E. Maltby. .B“r 3 5

Name 36433852 1
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159066 D
Case Mo.
we,
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oy L3sprh

RENARYS: :
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' 201 - Maltby, Thomas E.(Enl) 1lst Ind, ' ENL/w jm

HEADQUARTERS 82D RIRBORI‘E": DIVISICN, AFO 4LE9, U, S, Army, 21 August 1% =
SR L

T0: Effects Quartermacter, ETOUSA, APO 871, U, S. Army.

TaeRtEX
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Thomee E, Maltby

nnary Ccurt=lizrtiai

¥ ARMY SERVICD FORCTS _ JRM:IBiprh
KA¥SAS CITY QLI.E_;’."ZR.E'LKSTL‘R DEFOT Case No.__ 159866 « =

¢01 Hzrdest
Kanses City 1; #Mssewi

Renort of transaction in disposing of the effects of

o
L

¥ Avenue

Date June 1845

; 36433352 late &

(Name of deceased)

(Army Seriel Mumber,

wht died

Private y Infentry
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)
on the _8 day of _ July , 1944 , at _European Area ;
e ¢+ The Adjutant Gensral, War Dovmartment, ¥Washipgton 25, D.C.

1l. Comnlying with
‘e, Pursvant to 3.0., 22¢ Hq., KCQH
wose of disposing of the effecis cf
nilitary law, remorts that:

AT 1225 8

a. Wo lersal renressntative
decedents camp or guariers, effects

Summary Court-'fartial, convened ot ﬁiu»aa City
Depot, dated 2% September 1943, for the pur-
the above-nhamed soldisr, or nsrson subnjeci tc

or widow ol dzecedent beines vresent at
of decedent wers forwsrded to this Sumpary

“anrt—xartlhA.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's sstate “none ;, of which the sum of
s_MONe was collected, (If nothing was frund 2ue or collscted, state "lone!;
otherwise "attach itemized statement of sume owing and collected.) (Inel.

¢. Decedent owed undizputed lceal creditors the sum of none
which has been paid by the Summary Court-fiartial {rcm funds of decudenn. _(See
inclosed reccint , Inel, )

d. Dispesitior of decedent's offcets (less money naid creditors, if any
has been made by the Summary Court-Martisl by transmittsl threuch the Quartermaster
Corps, at Covernment exr te omrson Tound cntitlsd (Ses Sumnary Court=artial
*I¥DIN G below)

ehss

FINDIFG

Before a Summary Court-"fartial Mizsouri, on

23 June 1945

which cehvened at Hansas City,

» Pursuant to Special Orders -229%, Headguarters

ted 25 Sentember
“Tanes Maltby

YC2M Depot, de 1943, the anpliecation or affidavit of

for the offfects of the above-named

ceased soldier, or verson subject to militarvy law, acw in the nossessicon of the

United Statss, with othor relevant cvidence, waz duly censidared

-

T
L1170y

Whereupon, this Sumwary Court-llartial finds under the nrovisions of

6, ¥, 112, James Meltby of
(Kame of oerson found entitled) '
1102 Oak Street 2 Beardstown _State of
(Humber, Strect or Avenve) {City, Tom or Village)
Illinois , is the Father of ihe
: (Relationshin or Capacity)
thove-named decadent and zpnears te he entitled tc receive his or her offzcts,
— {Signature of Summary Court Officer)

Ro HURPBI Golonsl. Q-Mtco




i e ] p=sy 3 L —_— T ——— T — e ﬁ'ﬂ-—v

N — s 74

Skt RECEIPT OF REMAINS N
DAY LETTER -

DISTRIBUTION CENTER AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMNASTER DEPOT
- 1819 ¥W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

FRED I. CLINE Lo ROUTINE
UNDERTAKING COMPANY '
120 EAST SECOND STREET

BEARDSTOWN, ILLINOIS

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

/

REMAINS OF THE LATE  (PVT. THOMAS | TBY O
- BEING SEIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY E}SCORT. ON TRAIN NUMBER 1?’
I. C. RR. | >
LEAVING CHICAGO  11:50 PM., C.S.T. THURSDAY 15 JULY 19048
AND DUE TO ARRIVE BEARDSTOWN, ILL., 11:10 AM., C.S.T. FRI. 16 JULY 1048
REQU.ES’I-' THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM TFE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS.

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 6264,

CARROLL J. GRINNELL
LT. COL. QeM.Cs

o

I, THE UNQEHSIGNED DO HEREBY ACKNDW’LEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAiNS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

W19 gf’

WITNESS {Em:u CONSIGNEE

THIS DAY OF

REY. 8B
—m

' - m-:conns zN /
v fé&j&/
VEB e

B2z o
ORM 1193 - = 16—589T3-1  U. 5. COYTRAMENT PRIRTING OFFICK /

C%

1

L

NOV 48
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Pri. Themes B. Maithy, 36 k33 332

et K Rew T Greve e £ 2h Bepteaber 1547
Toited Btates Military Comotery

8te. Nere Eglise §2, France

Mr,. James Malthy
1102 Cakr Strest
Beavdstown, Illinois

Dear Mr. MALtby:

Me peaple of the thited Stetes, through the Cengress have autlioriged the
disinterment and final durial of the hercic dsad ef World Wmx II. The Quarter-
megter Gensrel of the Axwmy has Been entrustsd with this sacred respousibllity
% the henored dsad. The recorde of The Wer Department ind{cate that you may
e ths nearest relatdvs of the abeve~naned dscensed, vho gave his life in the
gervice of his countey.

®he enclosed pexphists, "Piepositicn of World War IXI Armsé Forces Deasd,”
and "Americen Cemsterios,” expluin the dimpemitiom, cptiens and services made
evail=dle to you by your Covermment., If you are the next of kin according teo
the line of kinship zs pet forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War YT Armed Forces Dsad,” yeu sre invited $2 express your vishss as te
the disposition of the remains of the dsceassd By compleoting Paxrt I of the en-
cloged form "Reguest for Dispesition of Bemaing,” £howld you deaire %o relin.
guichk your rights to the next 1n line of kinship, please somplete Pari II of the
mllg:odrm. 12 yor are not the next of kin, please oemplete Paxt III of the
enclosed form,

I? you should eloct Cpticn 2, it is advissd iha? no fimsral arrangmments
or ether perscnal arranpements be made until you sre further notified hy this
effice. N

Will yeu pisage cemplets the enclosed form, "Bequest for Dispesitiom of
Remsins” and muil in the enclossd self-addressed emvelops, which reguires no
postage, within 307fayg after its receipt by you! Its preapt roturn will
avoid ummecessary felays.

«sﬁ

Sincerely,

=t

QMG M&R

TIMAS 3. TARKIN
M jor General

\‘ﬁ!" The Quartermmsier Jeneral
cab

E
0 9

P
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Dear M. Malthy:

The Ver Departasnt 15 most desizous that you Do fwrnished
informition regarding the durial location of your som, the late
Private Thoms B, Maltby, A.8.W. 36 83§ 332,

“The recirds of this offies dlbslome thmt his remins ave ia-
wummmwwn—mm.mmmm&
. m?, mm.

m-mumummmwm
France, and §5 unier tha constant care and swpervisien of United

mmmtmm ] _
mmwmwmmum, at @svern=
mat expehte, with the fensidle wishes of the next ¢f kin regarding

mm here Cr ad¥oad; of the remins ef your leved cne.
Atnhtehh,thhﬁﬂc-un,ﬂtbﬂwutm“mm,
mh&mwmuamwnu on end solicit his do-

‘.
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36, $35,33L
0(245 M, \ﬂa@wu 6 ') g
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5 w233 (1althy Thomss .., “vt.) 18 Geptomber 1.4d (Cout'd.).

rersoaal e rects of our rdlitary persenuel who die or are missing
outaide the ocontinental 1imits of the United States are cared

for by tho military suthoritios until suech tive on it e practicable
to return che: to the Mnited 'tetes. Louvver, due %o uistence end
lac- of sultable transportatlom, 1t sontirog takes from six o
cirht ronths for tho effwots to reach this cowntry. In view of

the fast that “rivate “altby diod on & July 1044, sufiicient tive
has nob elansed to warrent recoipt of hie offocta. Upon arriwal

in thia soumtry, they sre forwarded to the [ffects Luarter-anter,
Ary “fects uresu, Lmnsss City Junrteruaster Papet, Taroae ity 1,
dssouri, for shipament to the roxt of kin. :

. The quartermaster Ceneral, Tajor Cenural [d-wnd 3.
Groyory, requests that you express his demp personal sy-mathy %o
the fazily of Private "sltby in their groat lorrow.

Tor The Lunrter-aster Denerals

Tory truly yours,

g3 ¥a MET, JVr

' o o " h
ajor, LelleCs, Ex. £44:
Assintant.




S¥QEC B85
(Utlt'by, Thomas Bl‘. Ml)

18 Baptember 1944.

m Honormble 814 Simpson,

House of Repressntatives,
Washington, D. C.

¥y dear ¥r. Simpson,

Reference iz made to your inquiry addressed 4o Major
Ceneral J. A. Ulio, The Adjutant Qeneral's Office, War Depariment,
Washingten, D. C., and forwarded here for reply to sueh part of
the coamunicetion as pertains to this office, in behalf of ¥r,
and ¥re. James Maltbhy, who desire informaticn regarding the burial
and return of remaina, as well as the perscnal effects, of their
son, Private Thomas E. MaXtby, BE43353Z, who was killed in France
on 8 July 1944,

¥r. and ¥rs. Maltby should be informed that the records
of this office indicate that the remaine of Private Waltbhy ware
tomporarily interred in the srea in which he wes serving; i® is
regretsed that, dus to security regulstions, the exmat locution
cannot be disoclosed at thiz tiws, They may bs assured, homever,
that thelr son was buried with the utmost respect and roverence,
with appropriate nrﬂun conducted at the grave by an Aray
Chaplain.

Howower, it is contemplated rsturning the remains of
all American dead after cessntion of hostilities; Tho Quartermaster
General will ecowmunicate with the next of kin at the proper time
to sscertein the finsl shipping instructiens. Steps will be takem
at thet tine to oarry cut their wishes, if possible, and all
expensés pertaining to the preparation of the remains, aasketing
end ghipment to the phou thus desiguated will be borne by the
Government,

Er. and Xrs. Usltby may be 7urther informed that the




3 f\ - -~ 24-94606-2K
OQMG FORM 72 . - o
Wiy 194 (DO NOT REMOVE THIS KEWORANDUK FROM PAPERS)

WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.G.

E., Pvte) '
DATE: 14 September 1944 FILE NO:293(Maltby,ThomasRED Noﬁ_
SUBJECT:Iranshittal Sheet from A,G.O. \
FROM:_Lisison Bra TO: _Memoriel Division.

NOIB;—l Acknowledgment hasnot been sent to the Member of Congress, stating that a full reply will be
)‘;\, ' sent him as soon as practicable. -
. 2. The QM General desires that replies to ressiopal inquiries be EXPEDITED.
Pl : :
7 '+ *3.’Please furnish to Liaison Branch, Orgauization Flanning & Control Division, information oo
et which to bese reply.

p: IR T4, Aty recards mecessary for intelligent actica.
o7 > & ' ' Hﬂﬂfﬁ/
AV I
mirz';tf _;1 D eptember 1944, FILE: 293 Maltby, Thomas E,, Pvt.
FROM: Memorial Division. T0: Liaison Branch, OP&C Div, ’

Cong. Simpson should be advised that the records of this office show that
Prt, Maltby was temporarily interred in the area in which serving; however, due to
security regulations the location cannot be disclosed at this time. It is contemplated
returning the remains of the American dead, after the cessation of hostilities, who
lose their lives overseas. At the end of the war The Quartermaster General will
contact the next of kin for final shipping instructions upon ‘receipt of which steps
will be taken to carry out their wishes, if possible,

In connection with the personal effscts, Cong. Simpson should be advised that
the personal effects of our military personnel who die or are missing outeide the

continental limits of the United States are cared for by the military authorities ;
until such time as it is practicable to return them to the United States. However, ‘_
due to distance and lack of suitable transportation it sometimes takes from 6 to 8 EAS
mornths for the effects to reach this country., In view of the fact that Pvt., Maltby

died on 8 July 1944, sufficient time has not slapsed to warrant receipt of his I

effects. Upon arrival in this country they are forwarded to the Effects Quartermaster,
Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, 601 Hardesty Ave., Karses City.,
1, ¥issouri, for shipment to the next of kin,.

\

HARBOLD

8033
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES TRANSMITTAL SHEET
12 September 194k,
TO Director, Memorial Division, OQMG, Room 1007, Tempo C, Weshington, D.|C.
(Service, division, or organization) . (Location)
{Branch or unit) " "{Attention) -
DESCRIPTION
OF ATTACHED | Homoreble Sid Simpson. House of Representatives. 9 September 19Lk.
Cg?-[f_l:ggl- (Originator) (Addressee) {Date) .
- Privete Thomes E, Maltby, 36.433,332. AGPC-G 201
(Subject) (File No.)
FROM Casualty Branch, A.G.0., Room 3716, Munitions Building. 77825.
(Service, division, or organization) (Location) (Telephone)
1. The attached copies of correspondence Iro e Honorable
Sid Simpson, House of Representatives, are referred~for direct reply
to so much thereof as pertains to the remeins and personal effects
of Private Thomas E. Maltby, 36,433,332, who was killed in action
in France on 8 July 194k. < :
2. Acknowledgment has not been made to Mr. Simpson. 2
o L
G
3 Inclosures. ;f
Cpy ltr 9 Sep L4k fr Mr Simpson. e
Cpy ltr fr Mr & Mrs Maltby. A ey
Cpy I.A.S., this office, to DPRB. Rh- <~ Al L
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L. 5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE IG—34071-2
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¥y, Joaos Malily //
3102 Ooak Strest
Doardcbomm, 11lincis
Decxr ¥y, Meltgrs g .

fhe Arzy BEECSES Dunial hes Iocalved 130n overseds -

sase poreacacdl effcchs of Gowr 53, Trivate Thowas B. Maliby, \

?eéaﬁfeabs are being formarded te you in ons
pecingze

12, by sy chance, the o] & not reached you
at the exgiraticm of tldrgy days faupALis i, Phoute nOLLLY
e znc troces will bo inscitalsds

e actim of this Buresu in twemsmitiing persoral
effects dovs nol, of itscll, voob tiils in tle wveclpisiis

Swek mopesty ic formmracd Mor disoribubion acovading the
dows o i statc ol the soldierts lsgal rosilencss

) IW%&W@MM%;&&
wish to expros gy oypetsy in tac loss of yowr soa. /
Yours very tmuly,

P, L. B/
151.3%..539.;.3./

Officer-in-Claipge
SJ Unib




' 12 Septemder 19%4.
Chief, 209 Bouth Main Btrest,
Damobiliged Persomnel Records Branch, Bigh Point, Wortk Caroline.

Homorable Bid Biwpscn, Homse of Reprosentatives. 9 Beptemder 194k,
Private Thomas X, Maltdy, 36,433,332 AGPC-G 201
Casmalty Bremch, A.0.0., Boom 3726, Mmiticns Butlding. 77825,

1. The attached sorresponience from the Honoreble 5id Simpson,
House of Representatives, is referred for direct reply %o so mmch
thereo! as pertains t¢o the dircumstances surrounding the deathk of
Private Themas X, Maltby, 36,433,332, who was killed in action in
Frence on 8 July 198k. The records of sudject soldier were trans-
ferred to your drench on 23 August 15h%,

2. Acknovlelgment has not been made to Mr. Bimpsom.




Mr. Simpson:

While-writmg T would like to know if Thomes would
be where his body could be sent home. I would like to know
how he was killed and if anyone savw him, if he had anything on
him, such as a wrist watch or billfold thet could be sent back
to us sometime. Of course, we reelize that all this might take
some time, but I do want to find out sboht the above, as soon

ag I can.

My. and Mrs. Jemes Maltby
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c CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
0 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
P WASEINGTON, D. C.

September Ninth
19 b b

Major Gemeral J. A. Ulilo
The Adjutent Generel's Office
Wear Department

‘Washington, D. C.

In re: Pvt. Thomas E. Maltby
36433332

Dear General Ullo:

We received a letter from Mr. and Mrs. James Maltby,
the parents of Thomas E, Maltdy, copy of which is enclosed, and
which is self-explanatory.

Any informetion you cen give ue will indeed be appreci-

ated.
Thanking you, I remain
Yours truly,
é’gé Simpson, M. C.
8s/hr
Encl:
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